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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1492
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2011
MISAPPROPRIATION OF FUNDS BY NGOS
Laguri Shri Yashbant Narayan Singh

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it has been reported that the Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) are misappropriating funds provided to them under the centrally sponsored schemes;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken or proposed to be taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) Such information/data are not maintained centrally in this Ministry and are handled by the respective administrative
Ministries/Departments;

(b) & (c) In view of the (a) above, does not arise
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